ISJS - TRANSACTIONS

A Quarterly Refereed Online Research Journal on Jainism

VOL.7 No.3 July – September, 2023

CHIEF EDITOR

Prof. Prakash C Jain

Former Professor of Sociology School of International Studies Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi Email: <u>pcjain.jnu@gmail.com</u>

EDITOR

Dr. Shrinetra Pandey

Director (Acting) International School for Jain Studies, Pune Email: <u>snpandey@isjs.in</u>

ASSISTANT EDITOR

Ms. Pragya Jain

Research Associate International School for Jain Studies, Pune Email: <u>pragyajain@isjs.in</u>



International School for Jain Studies (A Division of Amar Prerana Trust) C/o Firodia Hostel, 844, B.M.C.C. Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune – 411 004 (Maharashtra), INDIA website: www.isjs.in | e-mail: info@isjs.in

ADVISORY BOARD

- Dr. Shugan Chand Jain, President, International School for Jain Studies, Pune. Email: shuganjain1941@gmail.com
- **Prof. S.R. Bhatt**, Former Chairman, Indian Council of Philosophical Research, Ministry of Education, Government of India. Email: srbhatt39@gmail.com
- Prof. Kamal Chand Sogani, Director, Jain Vidya Sansthan, Jaipur. Email: jainapa@rediffmail.com
- **Prof. Kusum Jain**, Former Director, Center for Advance Philosophical Research, University of Rajasthan, Jaipur. Email: <u>kusumonnet@yahoo.com</u>
- Dr. Sulekh Chand Jain, Former President, JAINA, USA. Email: scjainphd@gmail.com

EDITORIAL BOARD

- Prof. Viney Kumar Jain, Emeritus Professor, Dept. of Yoga and Science of Living, Jain Vishva Bharati Institute, Ladnun – 341 306, Dist. Nagaur, Rajasthan, India. Email: vineyjain@gmail.com
- Prof. Christopher Key Chapple, Director, Master of Arts in Yoga Studies, University Hall, Room 3763, Loyola Marymount University, Los Angeles, California-90045, USA. Email: christopherkeychapple@gmail.com
- **Prof. Anne Vallely**, Department of Classics and Religious Studies, University of Ottawa, 55, Laurier East, Ottawa, ON, Canada- K1N 6N5. Email: <u>avallely@gmail.com</u>
- Prof. Jayanti Lal Jain, Dean, Faculty of Humanities, Mangalayatan University, Mathura Aligarh Highway, 33rd Milestone, Aligarh -202 145. Email: <u>jl.jain@mangalayatan.edu.in</u>
- Prof. Priyadarshana Jain, Head, Department of Jainology, University of Madras, Chennai 600 005. Email: priyadarshanajain@yahoo.in

Articles can be sent in favour of International School for Jain Studies, Pune

ISSN: 2457-0583

PUBLISHED BY

International School for Jain Studies C/o Firodia Hostel, 844, B.M.C.C. Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune – 411 004. Email: <u>info@isjs.in</u>

© International School for Jain Studies

Note: The facts and views expressed in the Journal are those of the authors only.